Commissioner for Patents Post Office Box No. 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450





FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) CMB No. 0631-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): LOUIS A. SERAFIN, JR. NICHOLAS H. BURLINGAME Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Q Yes (No	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: SIGNAL MEDICAL CORPORATION Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 400 PYRAMID DR.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: MARYSVILLE State: M1 ZIP: 48040
Execution Date: 3/27/2006 (LAS) £ 3/28/2006 (NHB)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 3/27/2006 (LAS)	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 3/28/2006(NHB)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes to No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: C. RUDY, ESQ. Internal Address: BORE-699	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
The state of the s	Enclosed (Win ck. #903), Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 209 HURON AVE, #8	8. Deposit account number:
City: PORT HURON State: M1 ZIP: 48060	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. CHRISTOPHER JOHN RWY CAVALUATION RULE March 29, 2006 A-D. Name of Person Signing PTO #318 T3 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents & Waldingston, Box Assignments POB 1450 **Warbland ** Alex. , VA 22313-1450	

03/31/2006 RMEBRAHT 0000028 11391823

PATENT REEL: 017738 FRAME: 0102

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Inventor(s): Louis A. Serafin, Jr. of 3315 Berry Drive, Lakeport, MI 48059, and Nicholas H. Burlingame of 6066 South Road, Belmont, NY 14813, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in an IMPLANT BORE INSERT, for which an application for letters patent of the United States of America is executed on even date (Attorney Docket No. BORE-699);

And whereas, Signal Medical Corporation, a corporation of the State of Michigan, with an address of 400 Pyramid Drive, Marysville, MI 48040, hereinafter, Assignee, is/are desirous of acquiring the above-identified property;

Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said named Inventor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) described and claimed in such application and any and all further, continuing, divisional, revival, substitute and so forth application(s), and registration(s) and patent(s) granted for the same, and any and all re-examination, re-issue, extension, and so forth application(s) and patent(s), in the United States of America and her Territories and Possessions, and all other Nations and Territories throughout the world, and Outer Space.

I, the said Inventor, furthermore, hereby agree and covenant to assist the said Assignee, its/his assigns, heirs, or other representatives and so forth under law, by signing all lawful documents, and providing all lawful testimony, to support the invention(s), the application(s), and any patent(s) issuing thereon.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal: (L.S.) NOTARIZATION for Dr. Serafin: State of Michigan

SS.

Before me on this 27TH day of <u>MARCH</u>, 2006, A.D., personally came the said Louis A. Serafin, Jr., known to me me, who acknowledged the foregoing instru-

ment to be his free act and deed. SEAL

County of St. Clair)

Marjorie J. Connor, Notary Public State of Michigan, County of St. Clair My Commission Expires 5/2/2011 Acting in the County of_

Nicholas H. NOTARIZATION for Dr. Burlingame: State of New York) SS. County of Allegany Before me on this OK

of <u>march</u>, 2006, A.D., personally came the said Nicholas H. Burlingame, known to me, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed.

SEAL

KIMBERLY J. FRANCISCO Notary Public, State of New York No. 01FR5060314 Oual.iied in Allegany County Commission Expires

PATENT REEL: 017738 FRAME: 0103

RECORDED: 03/29/2006